

03-26-2002

	12:37 (III) (3:3)	E1011 02701 1101 1201
		8)80)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS) (WW) Wi (SEE) 1		18
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) Tab settings ↔ ↔ ▼	▼ ▼		02031401	ŗ
To the honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks: Ple			s or copy ther
Name of conveying party(ies): Yi Hu James Alvin Kieke Gregory Donoho	11-02	Name: <u>Lexicon</u>	ess of receiving part Genetics Incorporate	ed
,		momar radisac	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	4000 Research Fore	est Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: The Woodland	ls_State: TX	Zip <u>77381</u>
Execution Date: 02/20/02; 03/04/02; 01/26/02		Additional Name(s) &	address(es)	Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	, the execution diat	e of the application	is. ———
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/01	14,882	3. Patent No. (s)		ECTION
_				9 % 2
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X	No	
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mail		. Total number of	applications and pate	ents
Name: Lance K. Ishimoto		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00
		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Ohrest Address 1000 Beassigh Favor	at Drive	3. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 4000 Research Forest Drive		50-0892		
City: The Woodlands State: TX			of this page if pouls	a bu donocit o
Zip: <u>77381</u>	<u></u>	(Attach duplicate cot	y of this page if paying	y by deposit a
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document.				1 сору
Lance K. Ishimoto Reg. No. 41,8	66 Janux H John	wa by Divil.	W. Show Mar	ch 6, 2002
Lance K. Ishimoto Reg. No. 41,8 Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature DAVID I	41,071	Date
Total number of	pages including cover she becoments to be recorded with re- Commissioner of Patents & Trac	et, attachments, and	documents: 4	

01\FC:581

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Lexicon Genetics Incorporated

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Novel Human Kinase and Polynucleotides Encoding the Same

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>LEX-0279-USA</u>, at Lexicon Genetics Incorporated, 4000 Research Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77381, and filed on <u>12/11/2001</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>10/014,882</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalen: of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Lance K. Ishimoto, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

On this Lott day of Bellowing, Dor, before me personally came the above named Yi Hu who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NANCY L. STACEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

AUG. 24, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

	3/4/62
Inventor (signature)	DATE
James Alvin Kieke	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF TEXAS)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)	
On this 4d day of March, 200	, before me personally came the above named <u>James Alvin Kieke</u> who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	the the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged
to the that he she executed the same of institutional free with for the	O CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
NANCY L. STACEY	tram of Steen
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	NOTARY PUBLIC
8 AUG. 24, 2002	8/24/02
(\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	My Commission Expires:
^1	
Anna Amaka	01/26/02
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Gregory Donoho (Inventor's Typed Name)	
STATE OF WILLIAM) SS	
STATE OF Michigan) SS COUNTY OF Kilamazoo)	
<u> </u>	before me personally came the above named Gregory Donoho who is personally known
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the s	same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an	
	Joelene M. Pedewen
	NOPARY PUBLIC
	Notary Public, Kalamazoo
	My Commission Expires: Kalamazoo County, Michigan My Commission expires June 2, 2003
	my commercial to